
 
 

 
 

TENDER NO GSL/REPL/012/STPL 
 

SUBJECT PROCUREMENT OF API 5L 3LPE COATED CS LINE PIPE 

CORRIGENDUM NO 05 DATED 22-02-2023 

 
This has reference to the subject tender. The corrigendum to the subject tender is hereby issued. All participating bidders 

are requested to note the changes in respect of the subject tender. 

 

S No Tender Clause No 
Page 

No. 
Tender Conditions Addition 

 

  1 
 

Clause 2 (F) of IFB 

Bid Due Date & 

Time 

 

05 

 

21.02.23 till 15:00 HRS IST.  

Bids (Hard Copy) should be submitted 

at Gasonet Services Limited Office, 

Noida 

 

28.02.2023 at 15:00 HRS at Gasonet Services Ltd. 

Office Noida 

  2 
 

Clause 2 (J) of IFB 

Technical Bid Opening 

Due date & Time 

 

06 

 

21.02.23 till 15:30 HRS IST at Gasonet 

Services Limited Office, Noida 

 

28.02.2023 at 15:30 HRS at Gasonet Services Ltd. 

Office Noida 

 3 
Clause No. 03 of SCC 

( Payment Terms ) 71 
 10 % advance of primary/basic price 

value at the time of order placement 

against submission of Advance Bank 

Guarantee towards advancement 

with validity up to twelve months 

from the date of LOA/ ARC Order / 

Part Order.  

 

 Balance 90% within 30 days against 

receipt of material at site and 

submission of original Tax Invoice 

and documents as per the order. 

 25% Advance Payment against the Advance bank 

guarantee (ABG) submission with validity up to 

twelve months from the LOA/ ARC Order / Part 

Order date. 

 70% payment through LC / Post Dated 

Cheque/banker’s Cheque release against Inspection 

Release Note before Dispatch. 

 5% payment release within 15 days against receipt 

of the material at the site and submission of original 

Tax Invoice and documents as per the order. 

 



 4 
 

Clause No. 05 of SCC 72 
 

 Delivery Schedule  

 

As per attached Annexure-I  

 

 

It is advised that the above may please be taken in consideration while submitting your offer. Please also note that this 

communication forms an integral part of the tender document and a duly acknowledged copy of the same is to be 

submitted along with technical bid. 
 

All other terms and conditions of above referred tender remain un-altered. 

 

                                                                                   

 

         
                                                                                                                                  Resonance Energy Pvt. Ltd. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

                                                                                                ANNEXURE-I 

 

 

           Quantity & Delivery Period: 

 

1. Delivery of 1st lot shall be completed within 06 weeks from placement date of LOA/PO/ first intimation from Gasonet.  

2. Delivery of 2nd lot shall be completed within 10 weeks from placement date of LOA/PO/ first intimation from Gasonet.  

3. Delivery of 3rd lot shall be completed within 10 weeks from placement date of LOA/PO/ intimation from Gasonet. 

 

                 NOTE :- The basis of delivery shall be FOT, Gasonet Site/Store basis including unloading and stacking at Gasonet Site / Store at Rajasthan (Bikaner and 

Churu Districts). 

 

 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sr. No. Size of Pipe Quantity for 1st Lot Quantity for 2nd Lot Quantity for 3rd Lot 

1. 4” Pipe 5000 Meters 5,000 Meters 5,000 Meters 

2. 6” Pipe  15,000 Meters 20,000 Meters 25,000 Meters 

3. 8” Pipe  2,000 Meters 2,000 Meters 2,000 Meters 

4. Bare Pipe (2”) 0 Meters  0 Meters  60 Meters 

5. Bare Pipe (4”) 0 Meters  0 Meters  60 Meters 

6. Bare Pipe (6”) 0 Meters  60 Meters 0 Meters  


